PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

H443 - Hi-Vis Contrast Classic Rain

Jacket

Collection: 190T Essentials

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Plain Weave, PVC
coated, 200g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

Designed to keep the wearer visible, safe and dry in foul weather
conditions. This lightweight stylish two tone jacket features a pack away
hood for easy access, large pockets for ample storage and vented back yoke
and eyelets for ventilation.

190T Essentials

Made with 100% polyester 190T yarn, this plain weave fabric is durable
and hard wearing for tough conditions. This fabric is lightweight and has
superb abrasion and tear resistance. It has a PVC coating inside which
makes the fabric waterproof and has a water repellent coating on the
outside which helps keep the garment clean.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (For size XS)

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (For size S Upwards )
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000mm )
ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3

AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N

Features
- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Vented back yoke and eyelets for added breathability and comfort
- Inner elasticated cuff

- Two lower pockets

- Contrast panels for protection against dirt

- Bio motion tape pattern to improve recognition of human shape at
distance

- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Drawcord hood and hem for a secure and comfortable fit

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (20-Aug-2025)




PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

H443 - Hi-Vis Contrast Classic Rain Jacket
Commodity Code: 6210200010

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)

Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Contact: Marion Pfeiler
Cert No: VN 605 151066.4

Wash Care

A B L

MAX

&QZSX

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
H443YNRXS
H443YNRS
H443YNRM
H443YNRL
H443YNRXL
H443YNRXXL
H443YNRXXXL
H443YNR4XL

Colour Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.6260
0.6580
0.6840
0.7090
0.7420
0.7940

0.9990

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy

Cubic(m?)
0.0528
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0528

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

EAN13

5036108483747
5036108247998
5036108247981
5036108247974
5036108248001
5036108248018
5036108248025
5036108483808

GTIN/DUN14

25036108736625
25036108736618
25036108736601
25036108736632
25036108736649
25036108736656

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (20-Aug-2025)



