

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

# H443 - Hi-Vis Contrast Classic Rain

Jacket Collection: 190T Essentials Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Plain Weave, PVC coated, 200g Outer Carton: 24

## **Product information**

Designed to keep the wearer visible, safe and dry in foul weather conditions. This lightweight stylish two tone jacket features a pack away hood for easy access, large pockets for ample storage and vented back yoke and eyelets for ventilation.

#### **190T Essentials**

Made with 100% polyester 190T yarn, this plain weave fabric is durable and hard wearing for tough conditions. This fabric is lightweight and has superb abrasion and tear resistance. It has a PVC coating inside which makes the fabric waterproof and has a water repellent coating on the outside which helps keep the garment clean.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (For size XS) EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (For size S Upwards ) RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000mm ) ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3 AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N



## **Features**

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $\ensuremath{^{\rm TM}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Vented back yoke and eyelets for added breathability and comfort
- Inner elasticated cuff
- Two lower pockets
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- $\bullet$  Bio motion tape pattern to improve recognition of human shape at distance
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Drawcord hood and hem for a secure and comfortable fit
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

## H443 - Hi-Vis Contrast Classic Rain Jacket Commodity Code: 6210200010

#### **Test House**

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH) (Notified Body No.: 0534) Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A 1230, Austria Contact: Marion Pfeiler Cert No: VN 605 151066.4



### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
H443YNRXS	Yellow/Navy	55.0	40.0	24.0	0.9990	0.0528	5036108483747	
H443YNRS	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6260	0.0518	5036108247998	25036108736625
H443YNRM	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6580	0.0518	5036108247981	25036108736618
H443YNRL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6840	0.0518	5036108247974	25036108736601
H443YNRXL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7090	0.0518	5036108248001	25036108736632
H443YNRXXL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7420	0.0518	5036108248018	25036108736649
H443YNRXXXL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7940	0.0518	5036108248025	25036108736656
H443YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	40.0	24.0	0.9990	0.0528	5036108483808	